intention to subscribe to proposed Preferential Issue of Equity Shares.

8. The change in control if any in the company that would occur consequent to the preferential

offer;
The proposed Preferential Allotment of Equity Shares will not result in any change in the management
and control of the Company.

9. Time frame within which the preferential allotment shall be completed:
As required under the Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, the Company shall complete
the allotment of Equity Shares within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of this Special
Resolution by the shareholders in Annual General Meeting, provided that where any approval or
permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government or the Stock Exchanges is pending,
the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of such approval or permission.

10. Shareholding pattern before and after Preferential Issue would be as follows:

Sr.
No.

Category Pre- Preferential Issue Post Preferential Issue
No of Shares
held

% of Share
Holding

No of Shares
Held

% of Share
Holding

A Promoters Holding
1 Indian
 Individual -- -- -- --
 Bodies Corporate &

LLP
54,590 57.33 54,590 0.27

 Sub-Total 54,590 57.33 54,590 0.27
2 Foreign Promoters -- -- -- --
 Sub-Total (A) 54,590 57.33 54,590 0.27
B Non-Promoters

Holding

 Institutional Investors 8,660 9.09 8,660 0.04
 Non-Institution
 Private Corporate

Bodies & LLP
10060 10.57 29,92,060 14.96

 Indian Public & HUF 21360 22.43 1,69,44,140 84.72
 Other (Including NRIs,

Clearing Members)
550 0.58 550 0.00

 Sub-Total (B) 40,630 42.67 1,99,45,410 99.73
C Non-Promoter &

Non-Public (C)
-- -- --

 Grand Total
(D) = (A)+(B)+(C)

95,220 100.00 2,00,00,000 100.00

*As on 19.05.2023

11. Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:
Voting rights will change according to the change in the shareholding pattern mentioned above.

12. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed

to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post
preferential issues that may be held by them and change in control if any in the issuer
consequent to the preferential issues:

Sr.
No.

Proposed Allottees Ultimate Beneficial
Owner

Pre-Preferential
Issue

No. of
Equity
Shares